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CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS,. 1878 TO 1890.
RETURN of the NUMBER of PLACES in GREAT BRITAIN upon which Contagious or Infectious

.Disease (except Pleuro-Pneumonia and Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during
the Week ended December 27lh, 1890, with particulars relating thereto.

SWINE-FEVER. . .

—

ENGLAND.
COUNTY.*

Bedford
Berks
Buckingham
Cambridge (ex.

Jsle of Ely).
Chester
Derby
Devon
Durham
Essex
Gloucester
Hants (ex. Isle

of Wight).
Hertford
Huntingdon
Lancaster
Lincoln, Parts of

Holland.
„ Parts of

Kesteven.
„ Parts of

Lindsey.
London
Middlesex (ex.

.London).
Monmouth
Norfolk
Northampton

(ex. Soke of
Peterborough).

Notts ...
Oxford
S.ilop
Somerset
Stafford
Suffolk
Surrey (ex. Lon-

don).
Sussex, Eastern

Division.
Warwick
Wilts
Worcester
York, East Bid-

ing.
„ North Rid-

ing.
„ West Rid-

ing.

Tsle of Ely
Isle of Wight ...
Soke of Peter-

borough. .

WALES.
COUNTY.*

Brecon
Denbigh
Flint
Glamorgan

SCOTLAND.
COUNTY.*

Forfar
Lanark

TOTAL ..

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon

this Week
which hare

been
previously
reported
upon.

3
1
5

10

1
5
1
2

12
16
5

1
3
2
1

2
6

2
4

16

2
8
1
2
3

33
1

1

3 •
20

• 4

12

18

1

"l

1

"i
i

"3
214

Number upon
which Fresh

Outbreaks
have been re-
ported to hare
taken place
during the

Week.

2

"l
1

"i
i
4
4
1

"2

1

3

*3

1
11
2

1

*2
1
2
1

2
3

"l

4

6

1
2

1

65

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

5
1
6

11

1
6
2
3

16
20

6

1
5
2
1

1

3

2"
9,

3
15

- I S

3
8
1
4
4

35
2

1

5
2i{
4 "
1

1C

2-1

2
2
1

1

"l
1

1
3

279

Swine Attacked.

Remaining
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

10

"?
31

"s
2
2

67
36
10

10
11

4

2
CO
29

• 2
41

*"e
5

263
6

3
38
i

25

46

1

„- 3

2

"l

21

757

Attacked
during

the
Week.

3

1
8

1
2
1

.72
35
23

"e

3

5

47

12
33
37

«
1

• is)

,3
1

17
67

]6
16

'V

15

14

7
S

1

480

Diseased Swine.

1«

1
5

2.

"6
4

21

8
3

1

2

50

8fi
1

2

i
is
13

15
10

"i
14

1

2

1

272

i
5

2

2"
8

3
2
2

56
28
2

2
6

2

3

1

3
6

10

1
7

2
2

43
2<J

3
14
1

2

18

"i

4

265

1.

"l

,-.

3

"L

"3
26

1

4

6

•

...

48

u_c
'5•a
s
M

11

5
25

4
2
1

74
39

9

"s

11

52

4U

6
1

203
31

30

20

35

8
7
3

1

17

652

Cases which existed
in previous Weeks
not reported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

...

3

"i

1

"i

i

"i

"i

3

i
i

...
11

Swine
Attacked.

...

7

36

• ••

10

7

2

*8

' JL

3
1 0

...

.75
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