## CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 TO 1890.

RETURN of the NUMBER of PLACES in GREAT BRITAIN upon which Contagious or Infectious Disease (except Pleuro-Pneumonia and Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during the Week ended December 27th, 1890, with particulars relating thereto.

## SWINE-FEVER.

ENGLAND. COUNTY.* Bedford Berks Buckingham Cambridge (ex. Isle of Ely). Chester Derby Derby Derby Choucester Durham Cloucester Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lincoln, Parts of Holland. Parts of Kesteven. Parts of Lindeser (cx. London). Mormouth Nortolk Nortolk Nortolk Somerset Sufford Sufford Sufford Sufford Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Worcester York, East Rid- ing. North Rid- ing. North Rid- ing. North Rid- ing. North Rid- ing. North Rid- ing.	umber ted upon s Week ch have been vriously ported apon. 3 1 5 10 1 2 12 16 5 1 3 2 1  	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week. 2  1 1  1  1 4 4 4 1  2  1 1 3	Total Number reported upon during the Week. 5 1 1 6 11 1 5 2 3 16 20 6 1 1 5 2 2 1 1 5 2 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1	Remaining diseased from previous Week. 10  7 31  8 2 2 67 36 10 10 11 	Attacked during the Week. 3  1 8  1 2 1 72 35 23  6		DefC 2 : 28 : 3 2 2 56 28	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	11 36 4: 25 4: 11 Remaining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	Swine Attacked.
COUNTY.* Bedford Berks Cambridge (ex. Isle of Ely). Chester Derby Devon Durham Essex Gloucester Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland. "Parts of Kesteven. "Parts of Lindsey. London Niddlesex (cx. London). Monmouth Nortolk Nortolk Nortolk Somerset Sufford	1 5 10 1 5 12 12 16 5 1 3 2 1 	 1  1 1 4 4 1  2  1	1 6 11 5 2 3 16 20 6 1 5 2 1	7 31  8 2 2 67 36 10 10 11 	1 8 1 2 1 72 85 23 	 5  9 4	 2 8  3 2 2 56	 1  	5 25  4 2	   8	•••• ••• •••
COUNTY.* Bedford Berks Cambridge (ex. Isle of Ely). Chester Derby Derby Devon Durham Bevon Durham Bevon Uncham Bevon Bevon Uncham Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland. "Parts of Kesteven. "Parts of Lindsey. London Nordolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Sufford Sufford Sufford Sufford Sufford Sufford Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Workester York, East Ikid- ing. "North Rid- ing. "North Rid- ing. "North Rid- ing. "North Rid- ing. "North Rid- ing. "North Rid- ing.	1 5 10 1 5 12 12 16 5 1 3 2 1 	 1  1 1 4 4 1  2  1	1 6 11 5 2 3 16 20 6 1 5 2 1	7 31  8 2 2 67 36 10 10 11 	1 8 1 2 1 72 85 23 	 5  9 4	 2 8  3 2 2 56	 1  	5 25  4 2	   8	•••• ••• •••
Berks Buckingham Cambridge (ex. Isle of Ely). Chester Derby Derby Durham Essex Gloucester Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland. " Parts of Lindsey. London Niddlesex (ex. London). Monmouth Norfolk Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Sufford Sufford Sufford Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick York, East Rid- ing. " North Rid- ing. " Nest Rid- ing. " Nest Rid- ing.	1 5 10 1 5 12 12 16 5 1 3 2 1 	 1  1 1 4 4 1  2  1	1 6 11 5 2 3 16 20 6 1 5 2 1	7 31  8 2 2 67 36 10 10 11 	1 8 1 2 1 72 85 23 	 5  9 4	 2 8  3 2 2 56	 1  	5 25  4 2	   8	•••• ••• •••
Cambridge (ex. Isle of Ely). Chester Derby Devon Durham Devon Durham Essex Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland. "Parts of Kesteven. "Parts of Lindsey. London Niddlesex (ex. London). Monmouth Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Norts Sufford Sufford Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Witts York. East Rid- ing. "Neth Rid- ing. "Neth Rid- ing. "Neth Rid- ing. "Neth Rid- ing. "Neth Rid- ing. "Neth Rid- ing. "Neth Rid- ing. "Neth Rid- ing.	10 1 5 1 2 12 16 5 1 3 2 1 	1  1 1 4 4 1  2   1	11 5 2 3 16 20 6 1 5 2 1	31  8 2 2 67 36 10 10 11 	8  1 2 1 72 85 23 	5  2  9 4	8  3 2 2 56	1	25  4 2	  8	••••
Isle of Ely). Chester Derby Durham Essex Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lincoln, Parts of Holland. Parts of Kesteven. Parts of Lindsey. London Niddlesex (ex. London). Monmouth Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Nots Suffolk Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Worcester York, Rast Rid- ing. Notts Rid- ing. West Rid- ing. Note Ely Soke of Peter-	1 5 1 2 12 16 5 1 3 2 1 	 1 4 4 1  2  1	1 5 2 3 16 20 6 1 5 2 1	 8 2 2 67 36 10 10 11 	 1 2 1 72 85 23	 2  9 4	3 2 2 56	••••	 4 2	 3	
Chester Derby Devon Devon Durham Essex Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland , Parts of Lindsey. London Middlesex (ex. London). Momouth Norfolk Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborogh). Nots Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick York, East Bid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	5 1 2 12 16 5 1 3 2 1	 1 4 4 1  2   1	5 2 3 16 20 6 1 5 2 1	8 2 67 36 10 10 11 	1 2 1 .72 35 23	2  9 4	3 2 2 56	•••• ••••	4 2	3	
Devon Durham Essex Gloucester Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lincoln, Parts of Holland. "Parts of Lindsey. London, Parts of Lindsey. London Middlesex (ex. London). Monmouth Norfolk Norfolk Norfolk Norfolk Soffolk Stafford Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick York, East Rid- ing. "North Rid- ing. "Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	1 2 12 16 5 1 3 2 1	1 1 4 1  2   1	2 3 16 20 6 1 5 2 1	2 2 67 36 10 10 11 	2 1 .72 35 23	 9 4	2 2 56	•••• •	2	-	7
Durham Essex Gloncester Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lincoin, Parts of Holland. , Parts of Lindsey. London Middlesex (ex. London). Mommouth Norfolk Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Worcester Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	2 12 16 5 1 3 2 1	1 4 1  2  1	3 16 20 6 1 5 2 1	2 67 36 10 10 11 	1 .72 .85 23	 9 4	2 56				1
Gloncester Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Lincoln, Parts of Holland. , Parts of Lindsey. London Niddlesex (ex. London). Monmouth Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Nots Solop Stafford Stafford Stafford Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick York, East Bid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	16 5 1 3 2 1	4 1  2  1	20 6 1 5 2 1	36 10 10 11 	35 23	4		1	j	•••	
Hants (ex. Isle of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland. "Parts of Kesteven. "Parts of Lindsey. London Middlesex (ex. London). Monmouth Norfolk Norfolk Norfolk Sofford Stafford Stafford Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Warwick Worcester York, East Rid- ing. "West Rid- ing. "West Rid- ing.	5 1 3 2 1	1  2  1	6 1 5 2 1	10 10 11 	23		20	]	74	1	36
of Wight). Hertford Huntingdon Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland. , Parts of Kesteven. , Parts of Lindsey. London Niddlesex (cx. London). Monmouth Norfolk Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborongh). Notts Somerset Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Worcester Worcester Worcester Worcester Worcester Worcester Notth Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	3 2 1 	2  1	5 2 1	11			2		39 9	•••	
Huntingdon Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland , Parts of Lindsey. London Middlesex (ex. London). Monmouth Norfolk Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Oxford Sulop Sumerset Stafford Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick York, East Rid- ing. , Notth Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	3 2 1 	2  1	5 2 1	11				<b>,</b> ,,,,,		•••	
Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of Holland. , Parts of Lindsey. London Middlesex (cx. London). Momouth Norfolk Norfolk Norfolk Nortfolk Sofford Sufford Sufford Sufford Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	2 1 	  1	2 1			8 3	26	•••		1	10 ·
Holland. , Parts of Kesteven. , Parts of Lindsey. London Middlesex (ex. London). Monmouth Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborongh). Notts Oxford Somerset Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Warwick Worcester Worcester Worcester Worcester Worcester Worcester Worcester Worcester Korest Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Jale of Ely Soke of Peter-	•••	1	· -	1				•••			•••
" Parts of Kesteven, Parts of Lindsey. London Middlesex (cx. London). Monmouth Norfolk Nortolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Oxford Sulop Sulop Sulop Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick York, East Rid- ing. Notth Rid- ing. West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-		l	· 1			•••		•••	••••		•••
Kesteven. , Parts of Lindsey. London Niddlesex (cx. London). Mommouth Norfolk Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Solop Salop Salop Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Jale of Ely Soke of Peter-		3			3	1	2			•	
Lindsey. London Niddlesex (cx. London). Monmouth Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborongh). Notts Oxford Somerset Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Warwick Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	•••	3	Ι.			·				•••	
London Middlesex (cx. London). Monmouth Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborongh). Notts Oxford Sulop Sulop Sulop Sulop Sulop Sulop Sulop Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , Notth Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-		1	3		5	2	3	•••	•••		
London). Monmouth Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Sulop Sulop Sulop Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Wilts Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. Jale of Ely Koke of Peter-	2 6		2 9		47	 50					
Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborongh). Nolts Oxford Sulop Sulop Sulop Sunerset Suffolk Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sassex, Eastern Division. Warwick Worket York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-											•••
Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Nots Oxford Suford Suford Sufford Vork, East Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	2 4	11	3 15	2 69	12 33	 86	3 6	•••	11		7
<ul> <li>Peterborough).</li> <li>Notts</li> <li>Oxford</li> <li>Sulop</li> <li>Somerset</li> <li>Stafford</li> <li>Suffolk</li> <li>Surrey (ex. London).</li> <li>Sussex, Eastern Division.</li> <li>Warwick</li> <li>Wilts</li> <li>Worcester</li> <li>York, East Biding.</li> <li>, North Riding.</li> <li>, West Riding.</li> <li>, West Riding.</li> <li>Isle of Ely</li> <li>Isle of Wight</li> <li>Soke of Peter-</li> </ul>	16	2	.18	29	37	1	10		52	1	
Notts Oxford Oxford Sulop Somerset Suffolk Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Wilts Worcester York, East Bid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-				1							
Oxford Sulop Somerset Stafford Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Workstant Worcester York, East Bid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	2	1	3	2	• 1	2	1			1	2
Somerset Stafford Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Wilts Workester York, East Bid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	8		8	41	19		7	4	49		
Stafford Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Wilts Worcester York, East Bid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	$\frac{1}{2}$	2	14	、 6	 "3	 1	2	•••	 6		×
Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon- don). Sassex, Eastern Division. Warwick Wilts Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	3	1	4	5	1		2				
don). Sussez, Eastern Division. Warwick Wilts Worcester York, East Bid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	33	2	85	268	17	13	43	26	203	1	8
Sussex, Eastern Division. Warwick Wilts York, East Bid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	1	1 '	2	. 6	67	13	29	•••	31		
Warwick Wilts Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	1		1								
Wilts Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Soke of Peter-	3.				1.0		_ ·				
Worcester York, East Rid- ing. , North Rid- ing. , West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	20	23	5 23	3 38	16 16	15 10	3 14		30	"i	"i
ing. "North Rid- ing. "West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	4		4	i							
" North Rid- ing. " West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	••• •	1	1	•••	7	7					
ing. ,, West Rid- ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	12	4	16	25	15	14	2	4	20		
ing. Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	10	. 6				Ι.	10				
Isle of Ely Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	. 18	0	24	· 40	14	1	18	6	35		
Isle of Wight Soke of Peter-	-									_	
Soke of Peter-	1	1 2	2 2	· 1	78	•••	 1		87	[	
	1		Ĩ	- 3					3		
borough.				•				1		Į	
								<b>.</b>			
WALES.			1				ļ	.		1	·
COUNTY.* Brecon	1	1	1	2		2		l		1	3
Denbigh	•••								••••	1	1
Flint	1		1				•••				'
Glamorgan	1		1	1			•••	•••			
			1	1						1	
SCOTLAND. COUNTY.*		1	1						-	ľ	1
Forfar		1	· 1		1 1	1			1		ļ
Lanark			3	21	•••		.4		17		
TOTAL	<b></b> 3 .		279	757	480	272	265	48	652	11	. 75
	3 214	65	1	1	1		1			4	1

No. 26121.

С